10-19-2009



A

103577590

## SHEET (PATENTS ONLY)

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in a prepaid envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

October 14, 2009.

Aaron Emigh

| То: Но     | norable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  |
|------------|--|
|            | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.   |
| 1.         | Name of conveying party: a) Aaron Emigh  |
| 2.         | Name and address of receiving party:  a) Name: Radix Holdings, LLC  b) Address: 762 Judith Court, Incline Village, NV 89451                  |
| 3.         | Nature of conveyance  Assignment Security Agreement Other License Agreement  Execution Date: October 11, 2009                                |
| 4.         | Application Number or Patent Number: 10/914,908  |
|            | The title of the application is:   |
|            | HYBRID CHALLENGE-RESPONSE OCT 16   |
| 5.         | Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:   |
|            | Customer #85853 Aaron Emigh 762 Judith Court Incline Village, NV 89451 Tel. 415-297-1305   |
| 6.         | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| 7.         | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00   |
|            | The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge the fee and any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 50-4831 (Order No. PA-001).                     |
| 8. copy is | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. |
| Date:      | October 14, 2009  Aaron Emigh  |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023387 FRAME: 0835

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Aaron Emigh, a resident of the State of Nevada having an address at 762 Judith Court, Incline Village, NV, ("Seller"), certifies that to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief he is the sole assignee of United States Patent Application No. 10/914,908, filed August 9, 2004, entitled HYBRID CHALLENGE-RESPONSE.

Seller hereby:

- Assigns and transfers to Radix Holdings, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 762 Judith Court, Incline Village, NV ("Buyer"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims priority.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the above referenced patent application, including any divisional(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to Buyer.

Signed on the date indicated below my signature.

**RECORDED: 10/16/2009** 

Seller

By

Aaron Emigh October 11, 2009